504939530 05/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4986276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSCAR SOLIS MARQUEZ	12/01/2016
JOHNNIE MATHIASEN	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIRARD GUARD, LLC
Street Address:	1361 CALLE AVANZADO
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15780546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: cindychen@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP Address Line 1: 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1602-003.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM H. DAO
SIGNATURE:	/Tom H. Dao/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=1602-003.000, Signed Assignment.12012016#page1.tif source=1602-003.000, Signed Assignment.12012016#page2.tif source=1602-003.000, Signed Assignment.12012016#page3.tif source=1602-003.000, Signed Assignment.12012016#page4.tif

PATENT 504939530 REEL: 045955 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Oscar Solis Marquez and Johnnie Mathiasen, both residing in Orange County, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent and for patent protection in participating foreign countries, where applicable, entitled "MOTORIZED DOORS AND RELATED METHODS" and related concepts.

AND WHEREAS GIRARD GUARD, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 1361 Calle Avanzado, San Clemente, California 92673 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related concepts, and application in the United States of America, including applications claiming priority thereto, and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related concepts, and said application and all regular applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention, improvements and related concepts, where applicable, in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention, improvements, and related concepts, where applicable, to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said invention, improvements, and related concepts, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, improvements and related concepts, where applicable, in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 045955 FRAME: 0401

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Thereunter cet my hand this	\$ 80	day of December	2016

Witness:

Gerald Rennest (print name)

Oscar Solis Marquez

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand thi	this 1s day of December 2016	
--	------------------------------	--

Witness: ______(print name)

Johnnië Mathiasen

ASSIGNMENT	Joint
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 1° day of December	, 20 <u>16</u>
GIRARD GUARD	LLC
Witness: (print name) Serald Report ASSIGNEE - Marcia Girar Title: Report Report -	
Witness: (print name) ASSIGNEE	

-4-